Taxes (3) (0.00%) -   (0.00%)

Levies (39) (0.00%) (210) (0.00%)

Total sale costs (2,355) (0.04%) (14,813) (0.04%)

6,095,987   39,450,221

2021 2020

£ £

Commissions 2,717   0.02% 20,665   0.12%

Taxes 4,995   0.03% 84,484   0.47%

Levies 48   0.00% 267   0.00%

7,760   0.05% 105,416   0.59%

VT GARRAWAY INVESTMENT FUNDS ICVC - VT GARRAWAY UK EQUITY MARKET FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021   27

The following represents the total of each type of transaction cost, expressed as a percentage of the Sub-fund's average net

asset value in the year:

% of average

net asset value

% of average

net asset value

Analysis of total sale costs

Total sales net of transaction costs

DISTRIBUTION TABLES

Group 1: Shares purchased on or prior to 1 July 2020
Group 2: Shares purchased on or after 01 July 2020 and on or before 30 September 2020

01 July 2020 to 30 September 2020

Class R Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.7462 0.0000 0.7462 2.0926
Group 2 0.7462 0.0000 0.7462 2.0926

Class F Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.8118 0.0000 0.8118 2.2549
Group 2 0.5106 0.3012 0.8118 2.2549

Class R Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 0.9817 0.0000 0.9817 2.6564
Group 2 0.7755 0.2062 0.9817 2.6564

Class F Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 1.0580 0.0000 1.0580 2.8367
Group 2 0.5971 0.4609 1.0580 2.8367

Group 1: Shares purchased on or prior to 1 October 2020
Group 2: Shares purchased on or after 01 October 2020 and on or before 31 December 2020

01 October 2020 to 30 December 2020

Class R Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.4638 0.0000 0.4638 1.4538
Group 2 0.4638 0.0000 0.4638 1.4538

Class F Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.5055 0.0000 0.5055 1.5697
Group 2 0.1321 0.3734 0.5055 1.5697

Class R Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 0.6136 0.0000 0.6136 1.8693
Group 2 0.2044 0.4092 0.6136 1.8693

Class F Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 0.6624 0.0000 0.6624 2.0001
Group 2 0.1743 0.4881 0.6624 2.0001

VT GARRAWAY INVESTMENT FUNDS ICVC-VT GARRAWAY UK EQUITY MARKET FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021 28

Second Interim distribution

Net revenue

(pence)

Equalisation

(pence)

Paid/Accumulated

28.02.21 (pence)

Paid/Accumulated

28.02.20 (pence)

Net revenue

(pence)

Equalisation

(pence)

Paid/Accumulated

30.11.20 (pence)

Paid/Accumulated

30.11.19 (pence)

First Interim distribution

DISTRIBUTION TABLES (Continued)

Group 1: Shares purchased on or prior to 1 January 2021
Group 2: Shares purchased on or after 01 January 2021 and on or before 31 March 2021

01 January 2021 to 31 March 2021

Class R Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.8827 0.0000 0.8827 1.4748
Group 2 0.8827 0.0000 0.8827 1.4748

Class F Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.9648 0.0000 0.9648 1.5969
Group 2 0.7817 0.1831 0.9648 1.5969

Class R Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 1.1712 0.0000 1.1712 1.9122
Group 2 0.2885 0.8827 1.1712 1.9122

Class F Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 1.2682 0.0000 1.2682 2.0517
Group 2 0.7328 0.5354 1.2682 2.0517

Group 1: Shares purchased on or prior to 1 April 2021
Group 2: Shares purchased on or after 01 April 2021 and on or before 30 June 2021

01 April 2021 to 30 June 2021

Class R Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.6697 0.0000 0.6697 0.2550
Group 2 0.6697 0.0000 0.6697 0.2550

Class F Sterling net income Shares
Group 1 0.7333 0.0000 0.7333 0.2423
Group 2 0.3136 0.4197 0.7333 0.2423

Class R Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 0.8939 0.0000 0.8939 0.3144
Group 2 0.1846 0.7093 0.8939 0.3144

Class F Sterling net accumulation Shares
Group 1 0.9698 0.0000 0.9698 0.3411
Group 2 0.6471 0.3227 0.9698 0.3411

VT GARRAWAY INVESTMENT FUNDS ICVC-VT GARRAWAY UK EQUITY MARKET FUND

For the year ended 30 June 2021 29

Third Interim distribution

Net revenue

(pence)

Equalisation

(pence)

Paid/Accumulated

28.05.21 (pence)

Paid/Accumulated

29.05.20 (pence)

Final distribution

Net revenue

(pence)

Equalisation

(pence)

Paid/Accumulated

31.08.21 (pence)

Paid/Accumulated

31.08.20 (pence)

DISTRIBUTION TABLES (Continued)

EQUALISATION

Information for corporate shareholders

A corporate shareholder receives the distribution shown on the voucher enclosed with this report as follows:

i)  99.99% of the total dividend allocation together with the tax credit is received as franked investment income.